

9.1001 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

474046	5540.....	SUPERSEDES 440790, CARTER #WCFB-2232-S AND 440868, CARTER #WCFB-2284-S	1
440823	5560-80.....	ROCHESTER #70072730, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	1
476010	5580 (BODY 5588).....	ROCHESTER #7008230, FRONT.....	1
476011	5580 (BODY 5588).....	ROCHESTER #7008231, REAR.....	1
6480530	5640.....	CARTER #WGD-2393-S.....	1
6480506	5660-70.....	CARTER #WCFB-2394-S.....	1
6480253	5680.....	ROCHESTER #7008610.....	1
6489090	5688.....	ROCHESTER #7009600, FRONT.....	1
6489091	5688.....	ROCHESTER #7009601, REAR.....	1
G443976	ALL 55TH; 5640-60-70-80.....	CONNECTOR, INLET, TO GAS FILTER, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	1
473071	ALL 55TH; 5640-60-70-80.....	CONNECTOR, POWER BRAKE AND WINDSHIELD WIPER BALANCING VALVE TUBE, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	1
G137422	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	ELBOW, FUEL INLET.....	2
440931	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	ELBOW, POWER BRAKES.....	1
440700	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	ELBOW, WINDSHIELD WIPER BALANCING VALVE TUBE	1
G103877	ALL 55TH; 5640-60-70-80.....	PLUG, CONNECTOR, POWER BRAKE AND WINDSHIELD WIPER BALANCING TUBE	1
G103877	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	PLUG 1/8, FRONT CURB.....	1
G103320	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16, STUD.....	4
G121917	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24, STUD.....	4
440625	ALL 55TH; 5640-60-70-80.....	STUD 5/16-24 TO MANIFOLD.....	4
440625	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	STUD 5/16-24, TO MANIFOLD.....	8

9.1002 REPAIR KIT

474273	5540.....	USE WITH CYL. HEAD WITH 440689 CAST IN HEAD	1
474274	5540.....	USE WITH CYL. HEAD WITH 440854 CAST IN HEAD	1
458988	5560-80.....	NOT USED WITH BODY 5588.....	1
474254	5580 (BODY 5588).....	1
6484551	5640.....	1
6484549	5660-70.....	1
6484316	5680.....	1
6484469	5688.....	FRONT AND REAR.....	2

9.101 GASKET SET

474272	5540.....	1
458989	5560-80.....	1
6484552	5640.....	1
6484550	5660-70.....	1
6484317	5680.....	1
6484317	5688.....	FRONT AND REAR.....	2

9.1015 GASKET-CARBURETOR TO MANIFOLD

440613	ALL 55TH; 5660-70-80.....	NOT USED WITH BODY 5588.....	1
440613	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	2
348465	5640.....	1

9.102 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

440895	5540.....	USE WITH CYL. HEAD WITH 440689 CAST IN HEAD	1
473214	5540.....	USE WITH CYL. HEAD WITH 440854 CAST IN HEAD	1
440796	5560-80.....	OIL BATH, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588.	1
6480023	5560.....	HOUDAILLE-MERSHEY CLEANER.....	1
440992	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	2
6480801	5640.....	1
6480939	5660-70.....	OIL BATH, VERTICAL.....	1
6489005	5680.....	1

440900	ALL 55TH; 5680.....	STUD 1/4-20 X 7 7/8, HOLD DOWN, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	1
476051	5540-60.....	STUD 1/4-20 X 8 7/16, HOLD DOWN, USE WITH CLEANER 473214 AND 6480023	1
6489102	5660-70.....	STUD 1/4-20 X 8 3/4, HOLD DOWN..	1
440658	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	SCREW 1/4-20 X 7 1/2 WING HD....	2
440994	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	WASHER 9/32, SCREW INSULATING...	2
G120392	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	WASHER, SCREW.....	2
G148312	ALL 55TH; 5660-80.....	WING NUT 1/4-20. NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	2
G126177	5688.....	WING NUT 1/4-20.....	2

9.10343 GASKET-AIR CLEANER & SILENCER ASSEMBLY

473070	ALL 55TH; 5660-70-80.....		1
473070	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		2
474344	5540-60-80.....	9" I.D., TOP COVER, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588	1

9.10345 GASKET-AIR CLEANER ELEMENT

6484438	5640-80.....		1
---------	--------------	--	---

9.1038 CHAMBER ASSY-AIR DISTRIBUTION

440991	5580 (BODY 5588) 5688.....		1
440993	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	STUD 1/4-20 X 7 7/32, HOLD DOWN.	2
G120392	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	WASHER, STUD.....	2
440994	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	WASHER, STUD INSULATING.....	4
G126177	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	WING NUT 1/4-20, STUD.....	2

9.1039 EMBLEM-AIR DISTRIBUTION CHAMBER

476001	3580 (BODY 5588).....		1
--------	-----------------------	--	---

9.1043 SHIELD-AUTOMATIC CHOKE HOUSING

476007	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
--------	-----------------------------	--	---

9.109 TUBE ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC CHOKE

440770	5540.....		1
440849	5560-80.....	NOT USED WITH BODY 5588.....	1
440997	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
440767	5640.....		1
440770	5660-70.....		1
6480511	5680.....		1
G114628	5640.....	SLEEVE UNION.....	1
G114627	5640.....	NUT 7/16-24 (UNION).....	1

9.1095 INSULATION-AUTOMATIC CHOKE TUBE

440998	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
--------	-----------------------------	--	---

9.10952 ROD-CARBURETOR LEVER DUAL LINK

473167	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
G120613	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	NUT 1/4-28.....	2

9.10954 BLOCK-CARBURETOR LEVER DUAL LINK ROD

473168	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
--------	-----------------------------	--	---

9.10956 PIN-CARBURETOR LEVER DUAL LINK ROD

473169	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....		1
--------	-----------------------------	--	---

9.10958 RING-CARBURETOR LEVER DUAL LINK ROD RETAINING

473147	5580 (BODY 588); 5688.....		2
--------	----------------------------	--	---

9.110 FILTER ASSEMBLY-GASOLINE

440792	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
G137406	5540.....	CONNECTOR 5/16.....	1
G137422	5560-80; 5640-60-70-80.....	ELBOW 5/16-90 DEGREE.....	1
G173203	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	TEE 5/16.....	1

9.1102-9.1131

FUEL-CARBURETOR

9.1102-9.1131

9.1102 BOWL-GASOLINE FILTER
6484041 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

9.11022 CLAMP ASSY.-GASOLINE FILTER BOWL
6484044 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

9.11023 ELEMENT-GASOLINE FILTER
6484042 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... CERAMIC..... 1

9.11025 SPRING-GASOLINE FILTER ELEMENT
6484043 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

9.11027 GASKET-GASOLINE FILTER
6484040 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1

9.1103 TUBE ASSY-GASOLINE FILTER TO CARBURETOR
473100 5580 (BODY 5588) 5688..... FRONT..... 1
476008 5580 (BODY 5588) 5688..... REAR..... 1

9.1131 DETAILS FOR CARTER CARBURETORS

	PER CAR	CARB# 440790 440868	CARB# 6480506	CARB# 6480530
AIR HORN ASSY.....	1	458908	6484162	6484260
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	8	537166	537166	410786
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	1	537161	537161	
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	7	537168	537168	
AIR HORN GASKET.....	1	537189	537189	410801
BAFFLE PLATE.....	1	537199	537199	6484293
BODY FLANGE ASSY.....	1	458906	6484155	6484258
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	2	537165	537165	6484275
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	3	537173	537173	410787
SCREW AND WASHER ASSY.....	1	908616	908616	
BODY FLANGE STUD LOCKWASHER.....	4	393902	393902	393902
BODY FLANGE STUD NUT.....	4	393929	393929	393929
BODY FLANGE GASKET.....	1	458917	6484173	6484284
BOWL STRAINER.....	1	537140	537140	537140
BOWL STRAINER GASKET.....	2	198392	198392	198392
BOWL VENT SPRING.....	1	436649	436649	
BOWL VENT SPRING RETAINER.....	1	436950	436950	
CAM TRIP LEVER.....	1	537132	537132	
CHOKE CONNECTOR ROD.....	1	458726	458726	6484280
CHOKE CYLINDER WELCH PLUG.....	1	537143	537143	537143
CHOKE LEVER CLAMP SCREW ASSY.....	1	537171	537171	
CHOKE LEVER AND SCREW ASSY.....	1	436634	436634	
CHOKE LEVER NUT.....	1	644969	644969	
CHOKE PISTON.....	1	436692	436692	6484287
CHOKE PISTON LEVER, LINK AND SHAFT.....	1	537131	537131	6484263
CHOKE PISTON PIN.....	1	198933	198933	6484286
CHOKE VALVE.....	1	537122	537122	6484261
SCREW.....	2	637410	637410	393860
CHOKE AND THROTTLE CONNECTOR ROD...	3			6484291
CONNECTOR ROD SPRING.....	1	644151	644151	
COUNTERSHAFT SPRING.....	1	537155	537155	6484271
DUST COVER ASSY.....	1	458914	458914	410795
SCREW AND WASHER.....	2	537162	537162	410785

	PEE CAR	CARB# 440790 440868	CARB# 6480506	CARB# 6480530
DUST COVER GASKET.....	1	537188	537188	6484283
FAST IDLE ADJUSTMENT SCREW.....	1	518792	518792	
FAST IDLE CAM ASSY.....	1	436697	436697	6484292
FAST IDLE CAM SCREW.....	1	537167	537167	
FAST IDLE CAM SPRING.....	1	537153	537153	410775
FAST IDLE LINK.....	1			6484282
FLOAT AND LEVER ASSY.....	2	458707		
FLOAT AND LEVER ASSY-PRIMARY.....	1		436637	6484264
FLOAT AND LEVER ASSY-SECONDARY.....	1		6484164	
FLOAT LEVER PIN.....	2	518858	518858	518858
FUEL INLET STRAINER-SECONDARY.....	1	537139	537139	
IDLE ADJUSTMENT SCREW.....	2	537141	537141	537141
IDLE ADJUSTMENT SCREW LOCK SPRING..	2	644929	644929	644929
IDLE PORT RIVET PLUG.....	2	537125	537125	6484262
INTAKE BALL CHECK RETAINER.....	1	537157	537157	
LEVEL SIGHT PLUG.....	2	436632	436632	
LOCKOUT ARM.....	1	436642	6484166	
LOW SPEED JET ASSY.....	2	458909	6484163	436010
METERING ROD-STD; FOR CARB. #440790	2	458911		
METERING ROD-STD; FOR CARB. #440868	2	474156		
METERING ROD-STD.....	2		6484169	6484273
METERING ROD-ONE SIZE LEAN; FOR CARB. #440790	2	474264		
METERING ROD-ONE SIZE LEAN; FOR CARB. #440868	2	474260		
METERING ROD-ONE SIZE LEAN.....	2		6484567	6484565
METERING ROD-TWO SIZE LEAN.....	2			6484566
METERING ROD AND JET KIT-TWO SIZE LEAN; FOR CARB. #440790	1	474265		
METERING ROD AND JET KIT-TWO SIZE LEAN; FOR CARB. #440868	1	474261		
METERING ROD AND JET KIT-TWO SIZE LEAN	1		6484600	
METERING ROD ARM CLAMP SCREW.....	1	537160	537160	436012
METERING ROD ARM AND SCREW ASSY....	1	537176	537176	410791
METERING ROD JET-PRIMARY.....	2	458915	436680	436680
METERING ROD JET-SECONDARY, FOR CARB. #440790	2	458916		
METERING ROD JET, SECONDARY, FOR CARB. #440868	2	474157		
METERING ROD JET-SECONDARY.....	2		6484172	
METERING ROD SPRING.....	1	537151	537151	537151
NEEDLE AND SEAT ASSY-SECONDARY.....	1	537137	537137	
NEEDLE AND SEAT ASSY-PRIMARY.....	1	537136	537136	6484265
NEEDLE SEAT GASKET.....	2	637401	637401	637401
NOZZLE PASSAGE RIVET PLUG.....	X	537124	537124	537124
PIN SPRING.....	X	644936	644936	644936
PIN AND VALVE CAP ASSY.....	1	436691	436691	
PISTON HOUSING AND PLUG ASSY.....	1	458919	458919	6484289
PISTON HOUSING ATTACHING SCREW.....	2	537164	537164	537164
PISTON HOUSING ATTACHING SCREW....	1	537172	537172	
PISTON HOUSING GASKET.....	1	537191	537191	98964
PUMP ARM AND SCREW ASSY.....	1	537175	537175	6484277
PUMP CHECK NEEDLE.....	1	410761	410761	410761
PUMP CLAMP SCREW.....	1	644966	644966	393905
PUMP CONNECTOR LINK.....	1	537183	537183	6484281
PUMP CONNECTOR LINK WASHER.....	2			6484285
PUMP INTAKE CHECK BALL.....	1	644938	644938	
PUMP JET AND HOUSING ASSY.....	1	458713	458713	6484267
PUMP JET HOUSING ATTACHING SCREW...	1	537163	537163	6484274
PUMP JET GASKET.....	1	537190	537190	537190
PUMP OPERATING LEVER AND COUNTER- SHAFT	1	537145	537145	6484268

	PER CAR	CARB# 440790 440868	CARB# 6480506	CARB# 6480530
PUMP PLUNGER, ROD, SPRING AND RETAINER ASSY	1	436653	6484168	
PUMP PLUNGER, ROD AND CHECK ASSY...	1			6484272
PUMP RELIEF PLUG ASSY.....	1	458320	458320	
PUMP SPRING-LOWER.....	1	197347	197347	
PUMP SPRING-UPPER.....	1			6484269
RIVET PLUG.....	1	537123	537123	
RIVET PLUG.....	3	518771	518771	518771
RIVET PLUG.....	X	673031	673031	673031
RIVET PLUG.....	X	673209	673209	673209
RIVET PLUG.....	3	436633	436633	
RIVET PLUG.....	2	537127	537127	
RIVET PLUG.....	1	537126	537126	
RELIEF VALVE GASKET.....	1	637402	637402	
SECONDARY OPERATING LEVER.....	1	537147	537147	
SECONDARY THROTTLE RETURN SPRING...	1	537154	537154	6484270
SPRING RETAINER.....	1	644152	644152	
STRAINER NUT AND GASKET ASSY.....	2	198391	198391	198391
THERMOSTATIC COIL AND HOUSING ASSY.	1	458920	436695	6484290
ATTACHING SCREW.....	3	519699	519699	410788
THERMOSTATIC COIL HOUSING GASKET...	4	537187	537187	537187
THERMOSTATIC COIL HOUSING RETAINER.	3	519690	519690	519690
THROTTLE CONNECTOR ROD.....	1	537180	537180	6484279
THROTTLE FLEX SPRING.....	1	458715	6484167	
THROTTLE LEVER ADJUSTING SCREW.....	1	458722	458722	6484276
THROTTLE LEVER ADJ SCREW SPRING....	1	537150	537150	537150
THROTTLE LEVER ADJ SCREW WASHER....	1	458918	458918	
THROTTLE OPERATING ROD.....	1	458725	537179	
THROTTLE SHAFT ARM.....	1			6484278
THROTTLE SHAFT ARM-OUTER.....	1	458123	537177	
THROTTLE SHAFT ARM-INNER.....	1	458724	537178	
THROTTLE SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY- PRIMARY	1	458907		6484259
THROTTLE SHAFT LEVER ASSY-PRIMARY..	1		6484158	
THROTTLE SHAFT AND DOG ASSY- SECONDARY	1	458728	6484160	
THROTTLE SHAFT AND WEIGHT ASSY- AUXILIARY	1		6484159	
THROTTLE SHAFT DOG.....	1	458655	6484161	
THROTTLE SHAFT SCREW.....	2	518875	518875	518875
THROTTLE SHAFT WASHER-SECONDARY....	1	537194	537194	
THROTTLE SHAFT RETAINING RING.....	1			410088
THROTTLE SHAFT SPRING WASHER.....	1	537192	537192	
THROTTLE SHAFT WASHER.....	1	537193	537193	
THROTTLE AND STARTER SW. OPER. ROD WASHER	1	519708	519708	
THROTTLE VALVE-AUXILIARY.....	2		6484157	
SCREW, ATTACHING.....	4		6484170	
THROTTLE VALVE-PRIMARY.....	2	436623	198938	198938
THROTTLE VALVE-SECONDARY.....	2	458654	6484156	
THROTTLE VALVE ATTACHING SCREW- PRIMARY	4	537170	537170	393920
THROTTLE VALVE ATTACH. SCREW- SECONDARY	4	537169	537169	
VACUUM PISTON AND PIN ASSY.....	1	537195	537195	6484288
VACUUM PISTON LINK.....	1	537182	537182	
VACUUM PISTON SPRING.....	1	458714	458714	436297
VACUMETER PISTON LINK.....	1			410795
VENT ARM.....	1	436643	436643	
VENT ARM ATTACH. SCREW AND WASHER ASSY	1	436662	436662	
WELSH PLUG-SPARK PORT.....	1	458712	6484165	6484266

9.11313 DETAILS FOR ROCHESTER CARBURETOR

	PER CAR	CARB# 440823	CARB# 476010 476011	CARB# 6480253	CARB# 6489090 6489091
AIR HORN ASSY-COMplete.....	1	458729	458729	6484295	6484295
SCREW, TO BOWL.....	13	458822	458822	458822	458822
AIR HORN TO BOWL GASKET.....	1	458762	458762	458762	458762
BAFFLE PLATE.....	1	458746	458746	458746	6484456
CHOKE COVER AND STAT COIL ASSY.....	1	458745	474239	6484296	474239
SCREW.....	3	458748	458748	458748	458748
CHOKE COVER FITTING.....	2		474242		474242
CHOKE COVER GASKET.....	1	458744	458744	458744	458744
CHOKE COVER RETAINER.....	3	458747		458747	
CHOKE COVER RETAINER.....	1		474240		
CHOKE COVER RETAINER.....	2		458747		458747
CHOKE HOUSING AND PLUG ASSY.....	1	458734		458734	
CHOKE HOUSING ASSY FOR CARB 476010, 6489090	1		474233		474233
CHOKE HOUSING ASSY FOR CARB 476011, 6489091	1		474234		474234
SCREW, TO AIR HORN.....	2	458737	458737	458737	458737
CHOKE HOUSING TO AIR HORN GASKET...	1	458736	458736	6484368	6484368
CHOKE LEVER AND COLLAR ASSY.....	1	458749	458749	6484297	6484297
CHOKE LEVER TRIP.....	1	458750	458750	458750	458750
SCREW.....	1	458751	458751	458751	458751
CHOKE PISTON.....	1	458740	474237	458740	6484455
CHOKE PISTON PIN.....	1	458741	458741	458741	458741
CHOKE PLUG.....	1	458984		458984	
CHOKE ROD.....	1	458821	458821	458821	458821
CHOKE SHAFT, LEVER AND LINK ASSY...	1	458738	474236	458738	474236
CHOKE VACUUM PASSAGE PLUG (LEAD BALL)	1	458780	458780	458780	458780
CHOKE VALVE.....	1	458742	474238	458742	474238
SCREW.....	2	458743	458743	458743	458743
EXPANSION PLUG.....	2	458816	458816	458816	458816
EXPANSION PLUG (AIR HORN).....	2		474235		474235
FAST IDLE CAM.....	1	458807		458807	
FAST IDLE CAM FOR CARB 476010, 6489090	1		458807		458807
FAST IDLE CAM FOR CARB 476011, 6489091	1		474251		474251
SCREW.....	1	458808	458808	458808	458808
SCREW.....	1	458983	458983	458983	458983
FLOAT ASSY-COMplete.....	2	458759	458759	458759	458759
FLOAT BOWL ASSY-COMplete.....	1	458773	474243	6484305	6484458
FLOAT BOWL TO THROTTLE BODY GASKET.	1	6484427	6484427	6484314	6484314
FLOAT LEVER HINGE PIN.....	2	458761	458761	458761	458761
FLOAT VALVE SEAT GASKET.....	2	458756			
FUEL INLET STRAINER.....	1	458752	458752	458752	458752
FUEL INLET STRAINER NUT.....	1	458753	458753	458753	458753
FUEL INLET STRAINER NUT GASKET.....	1	458754	458754	458754	458754
FUEL INLET VALVE, SEAT AND GASKET ASSEMBLY	2	458987	458987	458987	458987
FUEL STRAINER.....	2	458757	458757	458757	458757
IDLE ADJUSTING NEEDLE.....	1		474252		6484468
IDLE NEEDLE SCREW.....	2	458813		458813	
IDLE NEEDLE SCREW SPRING.....	2	458814		458814	
IDLE NEEDLE SPRING.....	2		474253		474253
IDLE STOP SCREW.....	1	458981		458981	
IDLE STOP SCREW FOR CARB 476010, 6489090	1		474255		474255
IDLE STOP SCREW FOR CARB 476011, 6489091	1		458981		458981
IDLE STOP AND CAM SCREW SPRING.....	1	458985		458985	458985
IDLE VENT VALVE.....	1	458767	458767		

	PER CAR	CARB# 440823	CARB# 476010 476011	CARB# 6480253	CARB# 6489090 6489091
IDLE VENT VALVE GUIDE.....	1	458765	458765		
IDLE VENT VALVE SPRING.....	1	458766	458766		
MAIN METERING JET-PRIMARY-STD.....	2	458982	458787	6484309	6484462
MAIN METERING JET-PRIMARY-LEAN.....	2	458787	474247	6484308	6484461
MAIN METERING JET-SECONDARY.....	2	458788	474248	6484310	6484463
PLUG-LEAD BALL.....	X	458775	458775	458775	458775
POWER PISTON.....	2				6484457
POWER VALVE ASSY.....	1	458789	458789	6484311	6484464
POWER VALVE ACTUATING PISTON ASSY..	1	458763	458763	6484369	
POWER VALVE GASKET.....	1	458756	458756	458756	458756
PUMP ASSY-COMPLETE.....	1	458769	474241	6484298	6484298
PUMP ACTUATING SHAFT AND LEVER ASSY	1	458806	458806	6484299	6484299
PUMP DISCHARGE BALL.....	1	458793	458793	458793	458793
PUMP DISCHARGE BALL SPRING.....	1	458794	458794	458794	458794
PUMP DISCHARGE SPRING GUIDE.....	1	458795	458795	458795	458795
PUMP INLET CHECK BALL.....	1	458796	458796	458796	458796
PUMP INLET SCREEN.....	1	458777	458777	458777	458777
PUMP INLET SCREEN RETAINER.....	1	458782	458782	458782	458782
PUMP INSIDE LEVER (ACCELERATING)...	1	458986	458986		
PUMP LEVER NUT LOCKWASHER.....	1	G120217	G120217		
PUMP LEVER NUT.....	1	G120614	G120614		
PUMP RETURN SPRING.....	1	458797	458797	458797	458797
PUMP ROD.....	1	458818	458818	458818	458818
PUMP ROD CLIP.....	1	458819	458819	458819	458819
PUMP ROD RETAINER CLIP.....	5	458812	458812	458812	458812
PUMP ROD BOOT.....	1	458768	458768	458768	458768
PUMP SHAFT CLIP.....	1			6484300	6484300
SECONDARY LEVER LINK.....	1	458811	458811	458811	458811
SECONDARY LEVER LINK RETAINER CLIP.	2	458812		458812	458812
SECONDARY THROTTLE RETURN SPRING KIT	1	458991			
SIGHT PLUG.....	2	458792	458792		
THROTTLE BODY ASSY.....	1	458798		6484313	
THROTTLE BODY ASSY-FOR CARB. #476010	1		474249		
THROTTLE BODY ASSY-FOR CARB. #476011	1		474250		
THROTTLE BODY ASSY FOR CARB 6489090	1				6484466
THROTTLE BODY ASSY FOR CARB 6489091	1				6484467
THROTTLE BODY ASSY-AUX.....	1			6484312	6484465
SCREW, TO BOWL.....	1	458824	458824	458824	458824
SCREW, TO BOWL.....	3	458825	458825	458825	458825
THROTTLE SHAFT OVER-RIDE SPRING KIT	1	458990			
VENTURI CLUSTER ASSY-PRIMARY.....	1	458783		7009179	6484459
VENTURI CLUSTER-PRIMARY FOR CARB. #476010	1		474244		
VENTURI CLUSTER-PRIMARY FOR CARB. #476011	1		474245		
VENTURI CLUSTER ASSY-SECONDARY.....	1	458784	474246	7009182	6484460
SCREW.....	6	458785	458785	458785	458785
VENTURI CLUSTER TO BOWL GASKET.....	2	458786	458786	458786	458786
VACUUM CHANNEL PLUG (LEAD BALL)....	1	458731	458731		

9.11355-9.11368

FUEL-CARBURETOR CONTROL

9.11355-9.11368

9.11355

PEDAL-ACCELERATOR

446178	5540.....	1
446276	5560-90.....	1
6480498	ALL 56TH.....	1

9.113552

BEZEL-ACCELERATOR PEDAL

6480499	ALL 56TH.....	1
---------	---------------	---

9.11356

BRACKET-ACCELERATOR PEDAL HINGE

362837	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G174915	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
G103319	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
G117047	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2

9.11357

PIN-ACCELERATOR PEDAL HINGE

446181	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	---

9.11359

ROD-ACCELERATOR PEDAL PUSH

465364	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G120392	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
194732	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G112726	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

9.11361

LEVER-ACCELERATOR PEDAL PUSH ROD

465621	ALL 55TH.....	1
473162	ALL 56TH.....	1

9.11362

BRACKET-ACCELERATOR PEDAL PUSH ROD LEVER

465623	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
412314	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	3
G121753	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	3

9.11363

PIN-ACC PEDAL PUSH ROD LEVER

465622	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
373202	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
G112726	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

9.11364

ROD-ACC PEDAL PUSH ROD LEVER TO RELAY LEVER

465624	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G120392	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G137133	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
465625	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

9.11366

SPRING-ACCELERATOR PEDAL RETRACTING

465626	ALL 55TH.....	1
473163	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

9.113663

BRACKET-ACCELERATOR PEDAL RETRACTING SPRING

473161	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	---

9.11367

BOOT-ACCELERATOR PEDAL PUSH ROD

418850	ALL 55TH.....	1
6489284	ALL 56TH.....	1

9.11368

ADAPTER-ACCELERATOR PEDAL PUSH ROD BOOT

6489283	ALL 56TH.....	1
---------	---------------	---

9.11372 SHAFT AND BRACKET ASSY-ACCELERATOR RELAY LEVERS

473188	ALL 55TH.....	1
6480193	ALL 56TH.....	1
G121887	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4.....	2
G120380	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 1/4.....	2

9.113723 INSULATOR-ACCELERATOR RELAY LEVER

465632	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.113725 BUSHING-ACCELERATOR RELAY LEVER INSULATOR

465633	ALL 55TH.....	1
6480194	ALL 56TH.....	1

9.135 ROD-CARB THROTTLE OPERATING

465637	5540-60.....	MANUAL SHIFT TRANSMISSION.....	1
465636	ALL 55TH.....	OD AND ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6480367	5640.....	OD AND ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6480368	5640.....	MANUAL SHIFT TRANS.....	1
6480197	5660-70-90-88.....	OD AND ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6480200	5660-70-80-88.....	MANUAL SHIFT TRANS.....	1
G120392	ALL 55TH.....	WASHER 9/32.....	1
G137133	ALL 55TH.....	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 7/16.....	1
385520	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER.....	2
G120614	ALL 56TH.....	NUT #10-32.....	1

9.1353 ROD END ASSY-CARB THROTTLE OPERATING

465649	5540-60; ALL 56TH.....	MANUAL SHIFT TRANSMISSION.....	1
6480849	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	OD AND ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G120613	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-28, JAM.....	1
G120614	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT #10-32, TO CARBURETOR.....	1

9.154 SHAFT ASSY-CARBURETOR TRANS CROSS

465966	ALL 55TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6480195	ALL 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G451786	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RETAINER SPRING, ULTRAMATIC.....	2
473204	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 11/32, ULTRAMATIC.....	2
330344	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPRING WASHER 5/16.....	1

9.155 EXTENSION-CARB. TRANS. CROSS SHAFT LEVER

6480134	ALL 55TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G132096	ALL 55TH.....	SCREW #10-32 X 1/4.....	1
G132105	ALL 55TH.....	BOLT #10-32 X 3/8.....	1
G131183	ALL 55TH.....	LOCKWASHER #10.....	2
G120614	ALL 55TH.....	NUT #10-32.....	1

9.156 ROD-CARBURETOR TRANS CROSS SHAFT (TO ADJUSTER)

465967	ALL 55TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6480375	ALL 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G137133	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 7/16.....	2

9.158 ADJUSTER-CARB TRANS CROSS SHAFT ROD

465641	ALL 55TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
6489528	ALL 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G120613	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-28, JAM.....	2

9.160 ROD ASSY-CARB TRANS CROSS SHAFT TO TRANS

465972	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G120392	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 9/32.....	2
473022	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPRING WASHER 1/4.....	2
G137133	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 7/16.....	2

FUEL-FUEL PUMP**9.200 PUMP ASSY-FUEL**

440629	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G137422	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CONNECTION, GASOLINE OUTLET.....	1
G120248	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4.....	2
G103341	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 3/8.....	2
G103321	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 3/8.....	2

9.2001 REPAIR KIT

6484039	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
---------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20033 PLUG ASSY.-FUEL PUMP BOWL DRAIN

436988	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20035 GASKET-DRAIN PLUG

436989	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20042 PIN-FUEL PUMP CAM LEVER

436992	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20044 RETAINER-FUEL PUMP CAM LEVER PIN

536951	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20046 SPRING-FUEL PUMP CAM LEVER

6484038	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
---------	---------------------	-------	---

9.20048 DIAPHRAGM-FUEL PUMP OUTLET AIR DOME

436994	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.2017 ELBOW-GASOLINE INLET

G444038	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
---------	---------------------	-------	---

9.203 GASKET-FUEL PUMP

440048	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.2032 STRAINER-FUEL PUMP

436990	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.2095 TUBE ASSEMBLY-FUEL PUMP TO GASOLINE FILTER

440901	5540.....	1
440902	5560-80.....	NOT USED WITH BODY 5588.....	1
473102	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	1
471040	5640.....	1
6480512	5660-70-80.....	1
379120	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	CLIP.....	1

9.300-9.407

FUEL-TANK

9.300-9.407

9.300 TANK ASSEMBLY-GASOLINE

443145	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G103866	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	DRAIN PLUG 1/4-18.....	1

9.302 CAP ASSEMBLY-INLET

433189	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.3045 HOSE-INLET

443138	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	VENT.....	1
443140	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLAMP, VENT HOSE.....	2

9.306 STRAP AND ANTI-SQUEAK ASSEMBLY-SUPPORT

426216	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.307 ANTI-SQUEAK-SUPPORT STRAP

446762	ALL 55TH.....	2
6480900	ALL 56TH.....	2

9.308 TEE BOLT-SUPPORT

426217	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
446329	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT AND WASHER 3/8-16.....	2

FUEL-TUBING

9.400 TUBE ASSY-GASOLINE MAIN

465144	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	1
465146	5580; 5680-88.....	1

9.4005 CLIP-TUBE

465745	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO FRAME SIDE.....	X
G140568	ALL 55TH.....	TO FRAME REAR INTER CROSS CHANNEL.....	1
G140568	ALL 55TH.....	TO FRAME TOP FRONT.....	1
G140568	ALL 55TH.....	TO FRAME TOP REAR.....	1
327512	ALL 55TH.....	TO FRAME.....	X
G140568	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO FRONT CHANNEL.....	X
303939	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16, TO FRAME CLIP.....	X
327512	5540-5640.....	TO FRAME PARKING BRAKE CABLE BRKT.....	1

9.406 HOSE ASSY-FUEL PUMP INLET

419506	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

9.407 HOSE-GAS TUBE INSULATOR

465787	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO BODY BRACKETS.....	X
465787	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO FRAME REAR KICKUP.....	1

PackardInfo.com